

RBM Infracon Limited

November 20, 2024

To,
The Manager-Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: - RBMINFRA

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Update under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that our Company has received Service order dated November 20, 2024 from customers which is as follows: -

Sr. No	Customer Name	Location	Order No. & Date	Value of Order in RS. (Including GST)
1	TIWARI CONSTRUCTION CO.	Uttar Pradesh	GSO/ENG/2024-25/PT- 01/LOA/6 & 20.11.2024	9,49,40,678.50
				<mark>9,49</mark> ,40,678.50

Further Details with respect to said Letter of Intent as required under regulation 30 of listing regulations read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 along with Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023 are provided herewith.

You are requested to kindly note the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, FOR, RBM INFRACON LIMITED

JAYBAJRANG RAMAISHISH MANI Chairman Cum Managing Director DIN: 03417579

Regd. Office: MB Complex, Main Road, Baitalpur, Deoria. (U.P.) 274201 India.

Corporate Office: 2&3, Snehdeep Residency, Nr.Digjam Circle, Jamnagar - 361 006. Gujarat (India)

Tel/Fax: +91 288 2710463, Email: info@rbminfracon.com Web: www.rbminfracon.com



RBM Infracon Limited

Details as required under regulation 30 of listing regulations read with SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015, along with Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023.

Sr.	Particulars	Details	
no.	Name of Entity	TIWARI CONSTRUCTION CO.	
2	Whether Order / contract(s) is awarded to domestic/international entity	Domestic	
3	Nature of Contract, Significant terms & Conditions of Order, Broad considerations & Size of Order	The Company has received Service Order of worth Rs. 9,49,40,678.50/- for fabrication and erection of Canopy at different retails outlets under Gujarat state office	
4	Time Period by which Order is to be executed	Order Dated 20.11.2024 and Work awarded shall be completed within 2 Year.	
5	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the Letter of Intent /contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No	
6	Whether the Letter of Intent/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	No	

FOR, RBM INFRACON LIMITED

JAYBAJRANG RAMAISHISH MANI Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 03417579